Filed on behalf of: Unified Patents Inc.

By:

P. Andrew Riley
James D. Stein
Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow,
Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P.
901 New York Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20001–4413

Telephone: 202-408-4000

E-mail: IV459-IPR@Finnegan.com

Jonathan Stroud
Unified Patents Inc.
1875 Connecticut Ave

1875 Connecticut Ave. NW, Floor 10 Washington, D.C., 20009

Telephone: 202-805-8931

Email: jonathan@unifiedpatents.com

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

UNIFIED PATENTS INC., Petitioner

v.

INTELLECTUAL VENTURES II, LLC Patent Owner

U.S. Patent No. 6,968,459 IPR2016-01404

COMPUTING ENVIRONMENT HAVING SECURE STORAGE DEVICE

POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER UNIFIED PATENTS INC.



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Petitioner Unified Patents Inc. ("Unified" or "Petitioner") hereby appoints the practitioners associated with Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., Customer Number 22,852, including the following counsel, as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with any *inter partes* review involving U.S. Patent No. 6,968,459. Petitioner also notes the following backup counsel associated with Unified Patents Inc. are designated capable to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with any *inter partes* review of U.S. Patent No. 6,968,459.

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
P. Andrew Riley	James D. Stein
USPTO Reg. No. 66,290	USPTO Reg. No. 63,782
Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett	Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett
& Dunner, L.L.P.	& Dunner, LLP
901 New York Avenue, NW	271 17th Street NW, Suite 1400
Washington, DC 20001–4413	Atlanta, GA 30363
Telephone: (202)408-4266	Telephone: (404)653-6439
Facsimile: (202)408-4400	Facsimile: (404)653-6444
Email: andrew.riley@finnegan.com	E-mail: IV459-IPR@Finnegan.com
Back-Up Counsel	
Jonathan Stroud	
USPTO Reg. No. 72,518	
Unified Patents Inc.	
1875 Connecticut Ave. NW, Floor 10	
Washington, D.C., 20009	
Telephone: (202)805-8931	
Facsimile: (650)887-0349	
E-mail: jonathan@unifiedpatents.com	



U.S. Patent 6,968,459 IPR2016-01404, Power of Attorney

Unified Patents Inc.

Printed Name: Kevin Jakel

<u>Kevin Jakel</u>

Title: Chief Executive Officer



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies service pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e) Express Mail of a true and correct copy of this **PETITIONER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY** on July 11, 2016, on Counsel for the Patent Owner at the correspondence addresses below.

Intellectual Ventures II, LLC 3150 139th Ave SE, Building 4 Bellevue, Washington 98005 (425)467-2300

Fitch Even Tabin & Flannery LLP 120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1600 Chicago, ILL 60603 (312)577-7000

Dated: July 11, 2016

By: /Lauren K. Young/
Lauren K. Young

Legal Assistant

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP

